P R O D U C T  D A T A
PULSE Array-based Noise Source Identification Solutions:
Beamforming Type 8608, Acoustic Holography Type 8607 and
Spherical Beamforming Type 8606
Noise Source Identification (NSI) is an important method for
optimizing the noise emission from a wide range of products from
vehicles, white goods, power tools and heavy machinery to
components like engines, tyres, gear-boxes, exhausts, etc.

Acoustic Holography Type 8607 Beamforming Type 8608 Spherical Beamforming Type 8606
  14
Ordering Information
Type 8606 PULSE Array Acoustics, Spherical Beamforming
Type 8607 PULSE Array Acoustics, Acoustic Holography
Type 8608 PULSE Array Acoustics, Beamforming
Software licenses are either node-locked or floating
Types 8606, 8607 and 8608 require the following:
• BK Connect Data Viewer Type 8400
• BK Connect Hardware Setup Type 8401
• BK Connect Hardware Setup (advanced) Type 8401-A
• BK Connect Array Analysis Type 8430 (includes PULSE Acoustic Test
Consultant Type 7761)
OPTIONS
Order No. Name Product
Data
Acoustic
Holography
Type 8607
Beamforming
Type 8608
Spherical
Beamforming
Type 8606
BZ-5635 PULSE Array Acoustics, Quasi-stationary Calculations –   
BZ-5636 PULSE Array Acoustics, Transient Calculations –   
BZ-5637 PULSE Array Acoustics, Conformal Calculations –   
BZ-5638 PULSE Array Acoustics, Sound Quality Metrics BP 2144   
BZ-5652 PULSE Array Acoustics, External Plug-in Manager BP 2531   
BZ-5644 PULSE Array Acoustics, Wideband Holography BP 2530  
BZ-5639 PULSE Array Acoustics, Refined Beamforming Calculations BP 2543  
BZ-5939 PULSE Array Acoustics, Rail Vehicles Moving Source Beamforming BP 2454 
BZ-5940 PULSE Array Acoustics, Flyover Moving Source Beamforming BP 2537 
BZ-5941 PULSE Array Acoustics, Wind Turbines Moving Source Beamforming BP 2493 
BZ-5943 PULSE Array Acoustics, Road Vehicles Moving Source Beamforming BP 2453 
BZ-5963 PULSE Array Acoustics, Proximal Holography BP 2538 
BZ-5370 PULSE ATC Robot Option BP 1908 
BZ-5640*
* Requires BZ-5637
PULSE Panel Contribution BP 2452 
BZ-5641* PULSE Intensity Component Analysis BP 2452 
BZ-5642* PULSE In Situ Absorption BP 2452 
BZ-5611 PULSE ATC Positioning Option BP 1908 
  15